

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1567/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2003 in CMWP No. 33107/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALI MOHAMMAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. And c/delay in filing rejoinder and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui,Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that respondent No.1 is Board of

Revenue and has been formally arrayed. At his request, service of notice on respondent No.1 is dispensed with.

Learned counsel is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit and four weeks

thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit if any.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master