

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1567/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/2003 in CMWP No. 33107/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALI MOHAMMAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T. and

c/delay in filing rejoinder and permission to file rejoinder and permission to file rejoinder

affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Cheenu Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Punam Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Dass, Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandya, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

No. 3

Mr. N.K. Prajapati, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Prajapati, Adv.

Mr. Islam Khan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the  
impugned order. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ O

m Prakash ]

Court Master

Co

urt Master